## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 1613
3	(Filing No. H-314)
5	
7	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
9	114TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION
11	
13	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1159, L.D. 1613, Bill, "Ar Act to Clarify Provisions of the Subdivision Law"
15	•
17	Amend the bill in section 1, paragraph C, subparagraph (1) in the last line (page 1, line 12 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "shoreline" and inserting in its place the following:
19	'shoreland'
21	Further amend the bill in section 1, paragraph C, subparagraph (2) in the last line (page 1, line 20 in L.D.) by
23	striking out the following: "shoreline" and inserting in its place the following: 'shoreland'
25	F-550 10110
27	STATEMENT OF FACT
29	DATERMINADINA DE EFECA
	This provides to several a technical course in the bill

This amendment corrects a technical error in the bill.

Reported by the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the
House
5/26/89 (Filing No. H-314)